October 2005 1 M9999-101805
MIC2211 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2211
Dual µCap LDO in 3mm × 3mm MLF™
General Description
The MIC2211 is a dual µCap low dropout regulator. The first
regulator is capable of sourcing 150mA, while the second
regulator can source up to 300mA.

0.01 F
1 F
Ceramic 1 F
VCORE
GND
MIC2211-xxBML
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MIC2211 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-101905 2 October 2005
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage*
(Vo1/Vo2)
Junction Temp. Range Package
Full Manufacturing Pb-FREE
MIC2211-1.5/1.8BML MIC2211-FGBML MIC2211-FGYML 1.5V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.5/2.8BML MIC2211-FMBML MIC2211-FMYML 1.5V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.5/2.85BML MIC2211-FNBML MIC2211-FNYML 1.5V/2.85V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.5/2.9BML MIC2211-FOBML MIC2211-FOYML 15V/2.9V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.5/3.1BML MIC2211-FQBML MIC2211-FQYML 1.5V/3.1V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.6/2.8BML MIC2211-WMBML MIC2211-WMYML 1.6V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.6/2.9BML MIC2211-WOBML MIC2211-WOYML 1.6V/2.9V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.6/3.3BML MIC2211-WSBML MIC2211-WSYML 1.6V/3.3 -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/2.5BML MIC2211-GJBML MIC2211-GJYML 1.8V/2.5V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/2.6BML MIC2211-GKBML MIC2211-GKYML 1.8V/2.6V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/2.8BML MIC2211-GMBML MIC2211-GMYML 1.8V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/2.9BML MIC2211-GOBML MIC2211-GOYML 1.8V/2.9V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/3.0BML MIC2211-GPBML MIC2211-GPYML 1.8V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.8/3.3BML MIC2211-GSBML MIC2211-GSYML 1.8V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-1.9/2.8BML MIC2211-YMBML MIC2211-YMYML 1.9V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.0/3.0BML MIC2211-HPBML MIC2211-HPYML 2.0V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.5/1.8BML MIC2211-JGBML MIC2211-JGYML 2.5V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.5/1.9BML MIC2211-JYBML MIC2211-JYYML 2.5V/1.9V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.5/2.8BML MIC2211-JMBML MIC2211-JMYML 2.5V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.5/3.0BML MIC2211-JPBML MIC2211-JPYML 2.5V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.5/3.3BML MIC2211-JSBML MIC2211-JSYML 2.5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.6/1.8BML MIC2211-KGYML 2.6V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.6/2.85BML MIC2211-KNYML 2.6V/1.85V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.6/3.0BML MIC2211-KPBML MIC2211-KPYML 2.6V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.7/1.8BML MIC2211-LGBML MIC2211-LGYML 2.7V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.7/3.0BML MIC2211-LPBML MIC2211-LPYML 2.7V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/1.5BML MIC2211-MFBML MIC2211-MFYML 2.8V/1.5V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/1.6BML MIC2211-MWBML MIC2211-MWYML 2.8V/1.6V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/1.8BML MIC2211-MGBML MIC2211-MGYML 2.8V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/2.5BML MIC2211-MJBML MIC2211-MJYML 2.8V/2.5V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/2.8BML MIC2211-MMBML MIC2211-MMYML 2.8V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/3.0BML MIC2211-MPBML MIC2211-MPYML 2.8V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.8/3.3BML MIC2211-MSBML MIC2211-MSYML 2.8V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.85/2.85BML MIC2211-NNBML MIC2211-NNYML 2.85V/2.85V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.85/3.3BML MIC2211-NSBML MIC2211-NSYML 2.85V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.9/1.5BML MIC2211-OFMBL MIC2211-OFYML 2.9V/1.5V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-2.9/2.9BML MIC2211-OOBML MIC2211-OOYML 2.9V/2.9V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/1.6BML MIC2211-PWBML MIC2211-PWYML 3.0V/1.6V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/2.7BML MIC2211-PLBML MIC2211-PLYML 3.0V/2.7V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/2.8BML MIC2211-PMBML MIC2211-PMYML 3.0V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/2.85BML MIC2211-PNBML MIC2211-PNYML 3.0V/2.85V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/3.0BML MIC2211-PPBML MIC2211-PPYML 3.0V/3.0V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.0/3.3BML MIC2211-PSBML MIC2211-PSYML 3.0V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.3/1.8BML MIC2211-SGBML MIC2211-SGYML 3.3V/1.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.3/2.8BML MIC2211-SMBML MIC2211-SMYML 3.3V/2.8V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.3/3.3BML MIC2211-SSBML MIC2211-SSYML 3.3V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-3.6/3.6BML MIC2211-VVBML MIC2211-VVYML 3.6V/3.6V -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2211-ADJ/ADJBML MIC2211-AABML MIC2211-AAYML ADJ/ADJ -40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
* For other output voltage options, contact Micrel marketing.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor